Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s): May 28, 2007 Internal Address: Street Address: United and address in the search Agreement Country: Government Interest Assignment Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s) 11/660,472 B. Patent No(s) Internal Address: Lipsitz & McAllister F. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41)	9. Signature: Mailes Name of Person Signing: Douglas M. McAllister	Date 3
First Price 1995 (Rev. 08003) 10/19/2007 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Image: Price 1995 (Rev. 08003) 10/19/2007 State Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1995 (Rev. 08003) 10/19/2007 State Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1995 (Rev. 08003) 10/19/2007 State Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office State Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Price 1 and Trademark Office Image: Price 1 and Tradema	9. Signature: Mailes Name of Person Signing: Douglas M. McAllister	Date 3
Grow Fite-1989 (Rev. 0803) (MIR No. 051 - 2007 DEFAN 051 - 2007 DEFAN 051 - 2007 Additional name of conveying party(les): RECOF 103457877 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 103457877 I. Name of conveying party(les): 103457877 Zame and address of receiving party(les): 103457877 Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Maditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ive Site in the new address(es) balow. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ive Site in the new address of receiving party(les): Name of conveying party(les) attached? Ive Site in the new address of receiving party(les): Name: State Patent and Trademark Offic Soor Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Internal Address: Madditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ive Site in the new address of receiving party(les): Soor Tay Site address Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Sotiet Adgress: Ive Site in the set assignment Covernment Interest Assignment Change of Site in the set address of whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: No Name: Duglas M. McAllister Internal Address: Ipplication or	9 Signature: Arman	
Form FT0-1395 (Rev. 68:05) DNB No. 051 - 2007 DERARNO of COMMERCE d State Patent and Trademark Offic / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent and Trademark Offic / Name of conveying party(les): Image: Comment State Patent and Trademark Offic / 2 / 1 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent and Trademark Offic / Name of conveying party(les): Image: Comment State Patent and Trademark Offic / 2 / 1 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent and Trademark Offic / 2 / 1 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent and Trademark Offic / 2 / 1 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent and Trademark Offic / 2 / 1 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent and Trademark Offic / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent and Trademark Offic / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent Notes / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment Interest Assignment / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent Notes / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment Interest Assignment / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent Notes / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent Notes / 1 / 6 / 2 / 2 / 2 Image: Comment State Patent Notes / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2	6 FC:8021	October 19, 2007
From TF 1=1958 (Rc. 0803) 10/19/2007 DEFA 051-02007 DEFA 051-02007 A set Patent and Trademark Offic A state Patent and Trademark Offic A state Patent and Trademark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(les): 10.3457877		Account No. 50-0625.
Form PTC-31595 (Rev. 0803) 10/19/2007 RECOF RECOF / 0 / 9 / 9 / 7 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(les): Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wahs Swee TAN Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? I Assignment I Assignment Joint Research Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application on patent number(s): Application No(s) 11/660,472 Street Address: Linemal Address: Street Address: Linemal Address: Street Address: Linemal Address: I Asplication or patent number(s): Application No(s) 11/660,472 Name: Douglas M. McAllister Name: Douglas M. McAllister Name: Douglas M. McAllister Name: Douglas M. McAllister Name: City: Monroe State: Consecticut Zip: 06468 Phone Number: (203) 459-0200 Fax Number: (203) 459-0200 Fax	0/23/2007 LLANDGRA 00000057 11660472	payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit
Form PTO-51555 (Rev. 0800) DXBB No. 0651-0027 (Rev. 09200) DXBB No. 0651-0027 (Rev. 09200) To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(les): Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Uves INA Additional name(s) a dorewsynce/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): May 28, 2007 Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: STL Corporation Internal Address: Unit 3(1), Main Office Tower Financial Park Jalan Merdeka Image: Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Merger Security Agreement Country: F. T. Labuan, MALAYSIA Zip: 87000 A. Application or patent number(s): Internal Address: Lipsitz & McAllister Internal Address: Lipsitz & McAllister City: Menree This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s) Information State: Connecticut Zip: 06468 State: Connecticut Zip: 06468 Phone Number: (203) 459-0200 Phone Number: (203) 459-0200 None required (government interest not affecting tith B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: Expiration Date: Deposit Account Number: D-Deposit Acco		
Form Pro-1955 (Rev. 0805) DNB No. 0651-0027 (Rep. 69/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 10.3457877		
Some Pro-1955 (Rec. 08/03) (DMB No. 0651-027 (Rep. 6/3/02008) 10/19/2007 RECOF DO-31-2007 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE distance Parent and Trademark Office 10.3457877 .rthe new address(es) below. 10.3457877 .rthe new address(es) below. 2. Name of conveying party(ies) attached? Ive of intermal Address: 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Ive of intermal Address: 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Ive of intermal Address: 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Ive of intermal Address: 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Ive of intermal Address: 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Ive of intermal Address: 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Ive of intermal Address: 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Ive of intermal Address: 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Intermal Address: 2. Name and address in the of application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s) I//6 b 0 47.2 11/660,472 Ive of intermation and patents involved: Intermal Address: Name: Douglas M. McAllister No. Name: Douglas	Phone Number: (203) 459-0200	
Some Tro-1955 (Rev. 08(0)) DNB No. 0651-0027 (Rep. 6370208) 10/19/2007 RECOF ID/19/2007 RECOF ID/19/2007 RECOF Image: Image	State: Connecticut Zip: U6468	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers:
form PTO-1595 (Rev. 68:03) 10/19/2007 NOB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF Image: States Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(les): 10/3457877 Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and and Wah Swee TAN 10/3457877 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Ji/660,472 No<		
Some Trol-1959 (Rev. 08(25)) 10/19/2007 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE MR No. 0651-027 (exp. 65/09/2008) 10/19/2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 States Patent and Trademark Office I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 I 0 - 3 1 - 2007 I - 3 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 I - 5 1 - 2007 <td>City: Monroe</td> <td></td>	City: Monroe	
form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08(05)) 10/19/2007 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 0.0051-027 (exp. 63/0/2008) 10/19/2007 States Patent and Trademark Office 10.19/2007 RECOF States Patent and Trademark Office 10.3457877 .r the new address(es) below. .r the new address(es) below. 10.3457877 .r the new address(es) below. .r the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): .n thermal Address: .nternal Address: 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Iversion .r the new address(es) below. 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Iversion .r the new address(es) below. 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Iversion .r the new address(es) below. 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Nerrote is the det set and Trademark Office 6. Ocountry: F. T. Labuan, MALAYSIA	Sweet Address. 133 MAIN Street, Diug. 140. 0	-
form PT0-1959 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE MB No. 0531-027 (exp. 63/02/2008) 10/19/2007 States Patent and Trademark Office IN ame of conveying party(ies): IN ame of conveying party(ies): IN ame and address of receiving party(ies): Internal Address: States Patent and Trademark Office IN ame of conveying party(ies): IN ame and address of receiving party(ies): Internal Address: Street Address: Internal Address: </td <td>Street Address 755 Main Street Didg No 9</td> <td></td>	Street Address 755 Main Street Didg No 9	
form Pro-1959 (Rev. 0803) 10/19/2007 RECOF ID - 31 - 2007 ID - 31 - 2007 RECOF ID - 31 - 2007 ID - 31 - 2007 ID - 31 - 2007 RECOF ID - 31 - 2007 ID - 31 - 2007 ID - 31 - 2000 ID - 31 - 2007	Internal Address: Lipsitz & McAllister, LLC	
form PT0-1355 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE All Content in the content in	Name: Douglas M. McAllister	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.0
form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE MEECOF / 0 / 9 / 9 RECOF States Patent and Trademark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(les): 10/19/2007 Internal Address of receiving party(les): Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Name: STL Corporation Wah Swee TAN Internal Address: Name: STL Corporation 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Unit 3(1), Main Office Tower Financial Park Jalan Merdeka Country: F. T. Labuan, MALAYSIA Zip: 87000 Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s) Yes No 11/660,472 Yes No	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 NEB No. 0631-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF / 0 / 1 / 9 / 0 / 7 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 10/3457877 I. Name of conveying party(les): I 0/3457877 Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN Name: STL Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Country: Government Interest Assignment Merger Scuttive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Other This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s) 11/660,472 Yes	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10.3457877 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 103457877 In Name of conveying party(ies): 10.3457877 Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN 10.3457877 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Internal Address: Name: Street Address: Unit 3(1), Main Office Tower Financial Park Jalan Merdeka Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s) 11/660,472 11/660,472	Additional number	rs attached?
Sorm PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 Note the construction of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 10/3457877 I. Name of conveying party(les): 10/3457877 Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s): May 28, 2007 Additional name(s) di conveying party(les) attached? Yes Additional name(s) di conveying party(les) attached? Yes Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Other Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	*******	Υes ///bbuy/
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 10/3457877 I. Name of conveying party(les): 10/3457877 Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN Name: STL Corporation Mdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Executive Of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Other Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	•••	B. Patent No(s) $/ \wedge / \wedge / / 7$
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/3457877 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 10/3457877 I. Name of conveying party(ies): 10/3457877 Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes J. Nature of conveying party(ies): Internal Address: S. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s): Merger Joint Research Agreement Country: Government Interest Assignment Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 10/19/2007 10/19/2007 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 10/19/2007 10/19/2007 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 10/3457877 r the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN		nis document is being filed together with a new application
To m PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 RECOF IO-31-2007 Down Date Conveying party(les): IO-3457877 Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN IO-30-2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ives INO 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): May 28, 2007 Image: Assignment Merger Image: Down Receive Character Agreement Country: F. T. Labuan, MALAYSIA		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/3457877 103457877 103457877 103457877 103457877 2. Name of conveying party(ies): 10/19/2007 Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s): May 28, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	–	
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/3457877 103457877 103457877 2. Name of conveying party(ies): 10/19/2007 Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN Name: STL Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ØNo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s): May 28, 2007 Street Address: Marger Street Address: Marger Street Address: Distribution of the table of the table of the table of the table of	– ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 Image: No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/3457877 Image: No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/3457877 Image: No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/3457877 Image: No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 Image: No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/3457877 Image: No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/3457877 Image: No. 07 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: STL Corporation Internal Address: Image: Name: Name: Street Address: 10/19/2007 Image: Name: Name: Name: Street Address: 10/19/2007 Image: Name: Name: Name: Street Address: 10/19/2007 Image: Name: Name: Name: Street Address: 10/19/2007		Country: F.T.Lahuan MALAVSIA
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 10/3457877 10/3457877 10/3457877 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN Name: STL Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Unit 3(I), Main Office Tower		Jalan Merdeka
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 103457877 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 103457877 Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Execution Date(s): May 28, 2007	· · · ·
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10-31-2007 Department of Commerce 10/19/2007 RECOF 103457877 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 103457877 I. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN Name: STL Corporation	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Name: STL Corporation	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o Internal Address:
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/3457877 103457877 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Eng Soop Dave TAN: Krienes Shown THAM and	Wah Swee TAN	Name: SIL Corporation
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/3457877 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic 103457877	Eng Soon Dave TAN: Kwang Sheun THAM and	Name: STI Composition
Form PT0-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 10/19/2007 DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10/3457877		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007 RECOF 10-31-2007 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office		103457877
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) $10/19/2007$ $10/-31-2007$ DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office		
11/660472 $10-31-2007$ DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10/19/2007	d States Patent and Trademark Office
		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0088 For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

Eng Soon Dave TAN; Kwang Sheun THAM and Wah Swee TAN

who, has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

[] executed concurrently herewith

[X] filed on February 15, 2007* and assigned U.S. application number 11/660,472 and is

entitled:

BATTERY PACK

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

STL Corporation

referred to herein as "Assignee", whose address is:

Unit 3(I), Main Office Tower Financial Park Jalan Merdeka F. T. Labuan 87000 Malaysia

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto (including prior filed provisional applications and international applications) which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive in its own name Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, it successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

* commencement of U.S. National Stage Filing of PCT/SG2005/000392

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0089

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

In Ant Cie

Witness - Signature

TAN CHIT TEE Name of Witness Printed

Fun Chot Téle Witness - Signature

TAN CHIT TEE Name of Witness Printed

Fun Chut Tel Witness - Signature

TAN CHIT TEE Name of Witness Printed

(L.S.) Eng Soon Dave TAN

200 3£ 25 Date:

(L.S.)

Kwang Sheun THAM

28/05/2007 Date:

(L.S.)

Wah

28/05/2007 Date:

Attorney Docket No.: ECSF-103

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 10/19/2007